032266 SEP 21 8

UNDERGROUND DISTRIBUTION EASEMENT (RIGHT OF WAY) NO. R9205476-1AR PROJECT NAME WHISPERING PINES NO. 3

. 1993. for the consideration of system betterment, Grantor grants to Grantee-appermanent ground distribution easement ("Right of Way") in, on and across a part of Grantor's Land called the "Right Way Area".

"Grantor" is:

Michigan Land-Tech, Incorporated, a Michigan Corporation, 7200 Brighton Road, Brighton, Michigan 48116 "Grantee" is:

The Detroit Edison Company, a Michigan corporation, 2000 Second Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48226 Michigan Bell Telephone Company, a Michigan corporation, 444 Michigan Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48226 Consumers Power Company, a Michigan corporation, 212 West Michigan Avenue, Jackson, Michigan 49201 Multi-Cablevision Company of Livingston/Washtenaw, a Michigan corporation, 8505 E. M-36, P.O. Box 660, Hamburg, Michigan 48139

"Grantor's Land" is in Hamburg Township, Livingston County, described as:

Part of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 19 and part of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 30, T1N-R5E, Hamburg Township, Livingston County, Michigan, described as commencing at the center of said Section 19; thence South 88°05'15" West along the East and West 1/4 line of said Section and centerline of M-36 Highway, 1331.70 feet to the centerline of McGregor Road; thence South 00°31'45" East along said line, 1443,00 feet to the point of beginning; thence North 89°28'15" East 456.31 feet; thence South 08°30'00" East 42.00 feet; thence North 89°28'15" East 50.00 feet; thence South 08°30'00" East 325.00 feet; thence South 00°31'45" East 1015.00 feet; thence South 24°27'22" West 326.50 feet; thence along a curve to the left, radius of 187.00 feet, chord bearing South 79°53'04 East 89.17 feet, an arc distance of 90.59 feet; thence along a curve to the right, radius of 273.00 feet, chord bearing South 87°23'10" East 60.64 feet, an arc distance of 60.77 feet; thence North 24°27'22" East 258.92 feet; thence South 56°30'00" East 175.00 feet; thence South 43°39'49" East 210.00 feet; thence South 08°54'45" East 218.85 feet; thence South 29°14'51" East 336.88 feet; thence South 00°57'54" East 195.37 feet; thence South 88°06'57" West 1173.00 feet; thence North 00°91'24" West along the centerline of McGregor Road, 1293.85 feet; thence North 00°31'45" West along said centerline, 1152.03 feet to the point of beginning, containing 40.32 acres.

The "Right of Way Area" is a part of Grantor's Land and is described as:

All in accordance with proposed plat which is attached hereto and made a part hereof (Appendix "B"). The width of right of way is twelve (12) feet.

- 1. Purpose: The purpose of this Right of Way is to construct, reconstruct, modify, add to, operate and maintain utility line facilities consisting of poles, guys, anchors, wires, manholes, conduits, pipes, cables, transformers and accessories.

 2. Access: Grantee has the right of access to and from the Right of Way Area.

 3. Buildings or other Permanent Structures: No buldings or other permanent structures shall be placed in the Right of Way Area without Grantee's prior written consent.

 4. Excavation: As required by Public Act 53 of 1974, MISS DIG must be called on 1-800-482-7171 before anyone excavates in the Right of Way Area.
- the Right of Way Area.
- 5. Trees, Bushes, Branches Roots, Structures and Fences: Grantee may trim, cut down, remove or otherwise control any trees, bushes, branches and roots in the Right of Way Area (or that could grow into the Right of Way Area) and remove structures and fences in the Right of Way Area that Grantee believes could interfere with the safe and reliable construction, operation and maintenance of Grantee's facilities. No trees, plant life, structures and fences shall be planted, grown or installed within 8 feet of the front door and within 2 feet of the other sides of transformers and switching cabinet enclosures. Grantee shall not be responsible to Grantor for damages to or removal of trees, plant life, structures and fences placed in front of transformer doors.
- 6. Ground Elevation: Grantor must grade the Right of Way Area to within four inches of final grade before Grantee installs its facilities. Grantor must maintain this ground elevation after Grantee installs its facilities.
- 7. Damages: If Grantor, its agents, employees or contractors, damage Grantee's facilities, Grantee shall make repairs at Grantor's expense.
- 8. Successors: This Right of Way runs with the land and binds and benefits Grantor's and Grantee's successors, lessees, licensees and assigns.

OF YAY NO

<u>~</u>	
Witnesses:(type or print name below signature)	Grantor (type or print name helow signature)
Lui & Calabro	1/1 Mint Mon President
E LIBA S. CALABRO	Donald A. Moon
Detry & Smit	OF MICHIAM LAND JECH, INC
BETSY & SMITH	Jeffer Bonton
Acknowledged before me in LIVINICSTEN Cou	unty, Michigan, on $\frac{\int u/u}{\sqrt{2}}$, 1993 by
Donald A. Moon, for Michigan Land-Tech, Inc., a Michgian	Corporation.
PRESIDENT	
Acknowledged before me in XIIII/STAN Cou	inty, Michigan, on Joseph 12/1993 by
Leffrey St. Burron, for Michigan Land-Tech, Inc., a Michigan	
USA S. CALABRO	
Notary Public, Livingsion County, Mil	Gun Allenda-
Notary's Stamp My Commission Expires Aug. 14, 1995	Notary's Signature / Sk D Calab 87
(Notary's name county and date commission expires)	

APPROVED AS TO FORM 9/20/93 DATE LEGAL DEPARTMENT 9/9/9/

ettoit	
Edison	
DATE:	Nov. 8, 1993
TO:	Corporate Real Estate Services 2310 W.C.B.
FROM:	Doreen Gay Real Estate & Rights-of-Way Howell Office Ann Arbor Division
SUBJECT:	Agreement/Easement/Restrictions for underground residential distribution for R/W # R 9205476-/F
	WhispERING PINES No 3.
	Located In: HAMBURG TWP.
	county: Livingston
Easements	is the executed Agreement dated $\frac{\mathcal{J}_{ULY}}{\mathcal{J}_{ULY}} \frac{1993}{1993}$ bove named project. for this project were requested by $\frac{\mathcal{P}_{hi}}{\mathcal{C}_{APLIDS}}$
Service P	1 S C. lanning Department, Ann Arbor Division.
	ement was negotiated by Doreen Gay of the Real d Rights-of-Way Department, Ann Arbor Division.
Please ma Right-of-	ake the attached papers a part of the recorded Way file.
Additiona	l Information:
<u></u> ;	
5.0	
DG	
Attachmen	t(s)

Serving Customers



Application for U.R.D. Easements

DE 963-5145 9-73CS (RR 11)

			VECTO WAS BUILDING		
To (Supervisor, RE & R/W)	For RE & R/W Dept. Use	Date Received	DE/Beli/C.P. No.		
DOLORES GALANTE	Date	Application No	<u> </u>		
ANN ARBOR (HUL. STER. CTR.)		R-92	05476-19		
We have included the following necessary material and information:	•				
Material:		04	~ F/157/		
A. Proposed Subdivision 1. copy of complete final proposed plat - All pages	ustomer Tracking N	Number <u>92</u>	03976		
or REPO	PT OF PEAL PETATE				
WAY	RT OF REAL ESTATE A DEPARTMENT R/W SEC	ND RIGHTS OF PE	RMITS TO:		
CALED ON THIS SKETCH RECORD					
2. Site plan.	DE GAY CENTER				
3. title information (deed, title commitment, contract with title DATE	2 82W FEFS				
commitment, or title search).	ED	Š.	AST		
Note: Do not submit application for URD easements until all above DISTRI			NOTANIĐIKO		
material has been acquired.	MN	1	OTAL/		
Information 1. Project Name		County			
			GSTON		
WHISPERING PINES No. 3		Section No.	101-10		
HAMBURG TOWNSHIP		19-	30		
		Condominium			
Proposed Subdivision Apartment Complex	i				
Subdivision CO400011 Movie Mobile Home Park 2. Name of Owner		Other Phone No.	- 		
WHISPERING PINES DEVELOPMENT	Co.	(313)2	29 6369		
7200 BRIGHTON Rd. BRIGHTON	MICHIGAN	\$ 48116			
Owner's Representative	/- · · · · · · · · · · · · - ·	Phone No.	226		
DONALD A. MOON		(3/3) 2	29-6369		
Date Service is Warden H -15 -93 ±					
4. Entire Project will be developed at one time					
77/3 1/6	WET GOOTHON	C 2 A	`		
5. Joint easements required — Michigan Bell Telephone FJO His	7-1203410	-	🗹 Yes 🔲 📭		
Consumers Power(7.V	J-9203476 -		XYes ☐ No		
a. Name of Other Utilities If Not Muchigan Bell Telephone or Consumers Power	1240 N - 1203976	-//	<u> </u>		
			O.F.		
b. Other Utility Engineer Names LARRY BURT - Ph. 9	96.5338(30.	Phone Numbers	F22 0 P		
DBNAIS CARTIBA - CONSUMNA MARK DUTKIEWICZ - MULTICABLI	Pausa - Ph-	(313) 433 3	729		
MARK DUTKIEWICZ - MULTICABLI	AVISION (313) 23	7-1872	Õ		
					
6. Additional Information or Comments					
MAIN LIME TRANCH IS TO BE 11	W THE ROI	AD RKI)	TRAMITORINGS		
THIM WHILE THINGS IS TO DIE TO	- TATIL POOT		(17) (1-110/1)		
ARR TO BE MISTALLAS IN 1	12' WIDE.	RASRAGAL	TS ABBUTING		
THE ROAD RIW - GLARK SECURA	ENEMANT!	RIGHT FOR	ALL ROADS FLUS 12'		
- IRANI PROVINCE GASHAMANS - STEE LOT 9 Note: Trenching letter Cattached Will be submitted later	16 & LUT 97 ALSO LUT 148	POR ADDITI	TOWN - PRANHAI		
Service Planner	Signed (Service Planging Su	pervisor) _ / //			
7HIL CHAPLING	Polore	e Kala	nte gyc		
Prone No. 517)548-6447 Address HOWEL	· Cauc	E CEAN	FO		

